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5/21/2015 ,  11:08 ,  duration  7 min 49 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 3392357 ,  CCD-Z  = 0
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PD0      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              2.2 100.0  0.705  0.871  0.699     98
      #20       #16     2.7  97.8  0.730  0.862  0.704    455
      #30       #20     5.1  95.1  0.767  0.860  0.715   2416
      #40       #30     9.9  90.0  0.815  0.861  0.730  13551
      #50       #40    28.1  80.1  0.882  0.890  0.743 109793
      #60       #50    19.2  52.0  0.904  0.903  0.737 147515
      #70       #60    12.7  32.8  0.910  0.906  0.731 159072
     #140       #70    19.0  20.1  0.920  0.906  0.732 689533
      PAN      #140     1.1   1.1  0.931  0.896  0.715 2269924

xc_min [ASTM]PAN #40 #25 #18 #14 #12 #100
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 173.1
 50.0 294.5
 90.0 600.3

SPAN3 = 1.450 
U3 = 1.869 
Mv3(x) = 362.5 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 271.0 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.870
Mean value Symm3 = 0.891
Mean value b/l3 = 0.718
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.453
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.648
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